11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

2nd August, 2021
2nd August, 2021
2nd August, 2021
11th October, 2021
11th October, 2021
25th October, 2021
25th October, 2021
25th October, 2021
1st November, 2020
1st November, 2020

Pujehun
Mattru Jong
Falaba
Falaba
Magburaka
Pujehun
Mattru Jong
Falaba
Falaba
Magburaka

These Criminal Sessions shall continue until all cases listed for that session
are disposed of unless for unavoidable reasons adjourned.

Datep this 15th day of December, 2020.

HON. JUSTICE DESMOND BABATUNDE EDWARDS,

Honourable Chief Justice.
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THE CRIMINAL PROCEDURE ACT, 1965
(Act No. 32 of 1965)

HIGH COURT (CRIMINAL SESSIONS)
RULES, (S. I No. 74 of 1965)

THE HiGH CoURT (APPOINTMENT OF CRIMINAL SESSIONS) ORDER, 2020 Short title.

In exercise of the powers conferred upon me by Section 2 (2)
and 3 of the Criminal Procedure Act No. 32 (High Court Criminal
Sessions) Rules S.I. 74 of 1965, I as the Chief Justice of the
Republic of Sierra Leone do hereby makes the following Order:—

1. That the High Court shall hold Criminal Sessions in Kono,
Kailahun,Kabala, Port Loko, Moyamba and Yorkon the
last Monday in January, the third Monday in May, the third
Tuesday in September and the last Monday in November in
the year 2021.

2. That the following time and places are now appointed for the
holding, of Criminal Sessions of the High Court in places
other than Freetown, Bo, Kenema, Makeni, Kono, Kailahun,
Kabala, Port Loko Mayamba and York for the year 2021.

Times Places
1. 22nd February, 2021 Pujehun
2. 22nd February, 2021 Mattru Jong
3. 22nd February, 2021 Falaba
4. 8th March, 2021 Karene
5. 22nd March, 2021 . Magburaka
6. 7th June, 2021 Pujehun
7. 7th June, 2021 Mattru Jong
8. 7th June, 2021 Falaba
9. 28th June, 2021 Karene
10. 28th June, 2021 Magburaka



